Corporation of the Village of Cobden

By-law Number 1987-2

Being a by-law to appoint a Clerk-Treasurer and Tax Collector.

WHEREAS the Municipal Act R.S.O. 1980 provides that Council shall appoint a Clerk-Treasurer and Tax Collector.

NOW THEREFORE, the Council of the Corporation of the Village enacts as follows:

- 1. That Wendy Turner be and is hereby appointed Clerk-Treasurer and Tax Collector: of the Corporation of the Village of Cobden.
- 2. The Clerk-Treasurer shall perform the Statutory duties of the Municipal Clerk-Treasurer and Tax Collector. To provide administrative and financial advice to Council. To implement and administer Council's policies as directed by Council.
- 3. The Clerk-Treasurer shall be paid for his or her services such a sum annually as the Council shall time to time determine.
- 4. All by-laws inconsistent with this by-law are hereby repealed.

Read a first, second and finally passed upon the third reading this 13 day of 300, 1987.